
2022 St. John's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 15, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-35   Conf: 5-18   Home: 6-9   Away: 3-22   Neutral: 3-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (235), Opp (266)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (7), Jarrard (6), Wallace (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Alheidt (4), Thompson (3), Santos (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (118-155),
Alheidt (36-45), Mearns (24-31), Santos (18-26), Zamudio (14-20), Saric (13-16), Brown (8-11), Thompson (5-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
57 Jarrard, London .400 44-42 120 17 48 13 1 1 25 66 .550 11 5 18 0 .467 1 0 11-14 62 77 17 .891
4 Murray, Meisha .255 46-46 145 22 37 1 1 0 0 40 .276 5 0 35 0 .280 0 1 21-27 65 6 10 .877
8 Mallah, Amy .237 43-43 118 8 28 1 2 2 11 39 .331 4 8 27 1 .305 1 2 4-5 28 79 11 .907
5 Casto, Natalie .181 42-39 94 8 17 5 0 1 4 25 .266 7 1 31 1 .245 0 4 4-7 50 34 9 .903
49 Thompson, Anese .171 46-45 111 6 19 5 0 3 11 33 .297 16 3 41 0 .292 0 0 1-1 235 4 4 .984
17 Wallace, Madison .159 37-27 69 4 11 2 0 0 3 13 .188 14 1 15 1 .310 0 1 5-6 16 23 3 .929
21 Santos, Melanie .158 38-34 95 3 15 3 0 1 10 21 .221 9 3 18 1 .252 0 1 0-0 144 27 2 .988
10 Alheidt, Natalie .147 47-47 109 10 16 0 0 2 5 22 .202 8 0 46 0 .205 0 6 2-3 155 14 10 .944
52 Freveletti, Anna .133 41-39 90 5 12 2 0 0 3 14 .156 8 0 43 0 .202 1 4 0-0 21 0 4 .840
72 Brown, Erin .167 15-5 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 18 7 1 .962
29 Steele, Camryn .138 22-11 29 1 4 0 0 0 3 4 .138 6 0 18 0 .286 0 0 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
2 Von Werne, Carolyn .125 6-2 8 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 0 0 6 0 .111 1 0 0-0 9 0 1 .900
18 Cody, Peyton .118 7-7 17 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .118 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-1 4 0 1 .800
6 Lologo, Kaitlyn .093 17-16 43 4 4 2 0 1 3 9 .209 3 2 10 0 .188 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
24 Tiumalu, Kamryn .091 21-18 44 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 .091 2 0 19 0 .130 0 0 0-0 31 24 4 .932
22 Marra, Maeve .000 18-2 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 1-1 6 0 2 .750
20 Zamudio, Carolina .000 24-19 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 22 2 .929
11 Saric, Angela .000 20-8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 26 3 .903
Totals .197 47-47 1111 91 219 34 4 11 80 294 .265 94 23 337 4 .273 4 19 49-65 876 364 85 .936
Opponents .299 47-47 1230 238 368 64 14 36 215 568 .462 112 24 210 7 .367 8 19 59-78 918 297 41 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
72 Brown, Erin 3.50 2-4 10 2 1 0-0 0 28.0 35 15 14 17 18 7 1 0 .302 2 1 0 0 2
16 Mearns, Hannah 4.06 4-17 25 20 11 2-1 0 108.2 131 80 63 32 77 21 5 14 .296 5 13 0 2 8
11 Saric, Angela 4.69 2-1 18 6 1 1-1 0 59.2 88 58 40 31 32 12 4 4 .331 6 6 0 3 5
20 Zamudio, Carolina 4.90 4-13 24 19 8 0-1 1 95.2 114 85 67 32 83 24 4 18 .281 4 4 0 3 4
Totals 4.41 12-35 77 47 21 4 1 292.0 368 238 184 112 210 64 14 36 .299 17 24 0 8 19
Opponents 1.51 35-12 68 47 28 16 3 306.1 219 91 66 94 337 34 4 11 .197 11 23 0 4 19



2022 St. John's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 15, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Steele, Camryn 19 18 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Lologo, Kaitlyn 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Santos, Melanie 173 144 27 2 .988 1 18 8 .692 1 0
49 Thompson, Anese 243 235 4 4 .984 8 5 1 .833 3 0
72 Brown, Erin 26 18 7 1 .962 2 8 3 .727 0 0
16 Mearns, Hannah 22 1 20 1 .955 0 24 7 .774 0 0
10 Alheidt, Natalie 179 155 14 10 .944 1 36 9 .800 4 1
24 Tiumalu, Kamryn 59 31 24 4 .932 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Wallace, Madison 42 16 23 3 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Zamudio, Carolina 28 4 22 2 .929 0 14 6 .700 0 0
8 Mallah, Amy 118 28 79 11 .907 5 0 0 — 0 0
5 Casto, Natalie 93 50 34 9 .903 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Saric, Angela 31 2 26 3 .903 1 13 3 .813 0 0
2 Von Werne, Carolyn 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
57 Jarrard, London 156 62 77 17 .891 7 0 0 — 0 0
4 Murray, Meisha 81 65 6 10 .877 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Freveletti, Anna 25 21 0 4 .840 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Cody, Peyton 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Marra, Maeve 8 6 0 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1325 876 364 85 .936 29 59 18 .761 8 1
Opponents 1256 918 297 41 .967 18 49 15 .760 4 0


